
 

LOUIS IANA E MERGE NCY RE NTAL  ASS I ST ANCE PRO GRAM   

 

 

Program Status  

As of May 9,  2022 | 1:00 P.M.  

Parish 
Parish 

Population 
Rental Assistance 

Allocation 
Total 

Applications 
Amount Approved for 

Payment  

Acadia 62,045 $2,972,186.13 1734 $1,963,393.15 

Allen 25,627 $994,954.12 450 $367,320.99 

Ascension 126,604 $6,546,173.85 2630 $4,734,144.55 

Assumption 21,891 $917,161.85 426 $433,294.81 

Avoyelles 40,144 $1,870,484.26 1121 $1,161,050.20 

Beauregard 37,497 $1,437,375.92 445 $423,097.21 

Bienville 13,241 $604,456.79 379 $315,016.02 

Bossier 127,039 $7,160,588.97 3388 $5,725,603.66 

Caldwell 9918 $425,800.25 201 $174,876.60 

Cameron 6973 $227,033.20 35 $0.00 

Catahoula 9494 $372,868.78 154 $139,302.59 

Claiborne 15,670 $611,200.30 251 $250,706.93 

Concordia 19,259 $811,073.12 465 $363,332.96 

De Soto 27,463 $1,458,878.00 627 $1,190,865.39 

East Carroll 6861 $244,339.02 178 $81,409.49 

East Feliciana 19,135 $794,752.15 240 $374,763.83 

Evangeline 33,395 $1,440,209.62 830 $683,971.54 

Franklin 20,015 $962,444.03 621 $669,615.64 

Grant 22,389 $1,039,869.87 446 $559,462.91 

Iberia 69,830 $4,302,989.84 2978 $4,296,429.73 

Iberville 32,511 $1,952,384.03 926 $1,668,657.41 

Jackson 15,744 $615,052.99 318 $225,132.38 

Jefferson Davis 31,368 $1,290,093.51 531 $554,072.31 

Lafourche 97,614 $4,593,880.32 1903 $2,575,993.15 

La Salle 14,892 $549,261.12 154 $117,598.86 

Lincoln 46,742 $2,377,424.98 1586 $1,817,494.79 

Livingston 140,789 $7,230,234.54 2891 $5,115,393.30 

Madison 10,951 $573,246.06 417 $483,082.13 

Morehouse 24,874 $1,174,653.56 1088 $871,453.51 

Natchitoches 38,158 $2,079,988.29 1418 $1,740,142.42 

Ouachita 153,279 $11,470,139.28 8940 $12,730,413.44 

Plaquemines 23,197 $921,287.65 223 $303,531.43 

Pointe Coupee 21,730 $1,135,044.41 466 $851,728.13 

Rapides 129,648 $8,139,942.57 5650 $7,547,469.22 

Red River 8442 $339,571.41 160 $147,562.41 



 

LOUIS IANA E MERGE NCY RE NTAL  ASS I ST ANCE PRO GRAM   

 

Parish 
Parish 

Population 
Rental Assistance 

Allocation 
Total 

Applications 
Amount Approved for 

Payment  

Richland 20,122 $984,122.74 687 $720,204.72 

Sabine 23,884 $889,192.39 351 $217,738.80 

St. Bernard 47,244 $3,592,113.34 1494 $3,644,677.53 

St. Charles 53,100 $2,387,452.05 736 $1,196,378.70 

St. Helena 10,132 $549,632.97 287 $399,258.94 

St. James 21,096 $1,029,597.91 421 $672,001.29 

St. John the Baptist 42,837 $2,704,613.74 1353 $2,518,913.68 

St. Landry 82,124 $3,903,200.51 2373 $2,426,773.57 

St. Martin 53,431 $2,616,130.76 1090 $1,835,260.00 

St. Mary 49,348 $2,714,055.19 1664 $2,342,505.30 

Tangipahoa 134,758 $8,462,454.97 5512 $8,246,278.58 

Tensas 4334 $151,582.18 46 $17,004.13 

Terrebonne 110,461 $5,550,140.92 2949 $3,725,421.21 

Union 22,108 $865,515.83 308 $289,160.48 

Vermilion 59,511 $2,461,910.11 1002 $1,038,265.72 

Vernon 47,429 $1,942,073.35 784 $822,664.82 

Washington 46,194 $2,256,006.01 1434 $1,619,637.23 

Webster 38,340 $1,838,468.55 1085 $1,129,306.97 

West Baton Rouge 26,465 $1,459,357.06 698 $1,160,412.01 

West Carroll 10,830 $460,121.59 172 $214,183.17 

West Feliciana 15,568 $626,936.40 128 $221,176.11 

Winn 13,904 $514,303.48 186 $143,733.57 

TOT 2,437,649 $127,596,026.84 69,030 $95,258,339.63 

 

PAYMENTS MADE FROM STATE ALLOCATION 

Parish Directly Disbursed by State to LGUs Voluntary Reallocation Total 

Caddo $21,694,610 $4,423,024 $26,117,634 

Calcasieu $0  $0 $0 

East Baton Rouge* $11,629,393 $33,339,186 $44,968,579 

Jefferson $0  $22,325,478 $22,325,478 

Lafayette $0  $8,817,622 $8,817,622 

Orleans $12,801,312 $37,198,688 $50,000,000 

St. Tammany $0  $0 $0 

TOTAL $46,125,315 $106,103,998 $152,229,313 

  
 



 

LOUIS IANA E MERGE NCY RE NTAL  ASS I ST ANCE PRO GRAM   

 

 

LGU-ADMINISTERED PROGRAM SUMMARY 

Data reported below was provided by LGUs on 5/2/2022.  

Parish 
Total # Applications 

Received 

Total #               
Applications       

Approved 

Total Dollar              
Amount Approved 

Total Dollar                   
Amount Disbursed 

Caddo 15,952 14,028 $31,339,999 $31,339,9989 

$7,011,494 $7,011,494 

Calcasieu 2,750 805 $4,614,656 $4,406,777 

23 $4,521,371 $74,373 

E. Baton Rouge 10,643 6, 479 $33,463,901 $32,955,705 

3,740 2, 277 $11,757,587 $11,579,031 

Jefferson 5,260 2,045 $13,252,670 $12,863,543 

668 634 $4,125,670 $3,110,151 

Lafayette 6,723 3,769 $13,276,978 $13,276,978 

1,809 629 $3,101,731 $3,101,731 

Orleans 24,888 16,200 $49,684,000 $44,565,000 

$15,838,032 $15,838,032 

St. Tammany 1,432 955 $7,040,578 $7,040,578 

27 20 $218,325 $218,325 

TOTAL 73,865 47,864 $199,246,991 $187,381,716 
Program totals broken down between ERAP 1 and ERAP 2, are indicated as follows:  
ERAP 1 
ERAP 2 
No breakdown noted  

 


